assets and liabilities is as follows:

  Fixed rate financial instruments

  At the reporting date, the Company has a loan on fixed rate of 5% under Temporary Economic Refinance
Facility.

   2021 2020 2021 2020
   Percentage Percentage Rupees Rupees

   Fixed rate financial instruments

   Financial liabilities
   Long term financing 5% - 102,911,415 -
   102,911,415 -

   2021 2020 2021 2020
   Percentage Percentage Rupees Rupees

   Variable rate financial instruments

   Financial liabilities
Long term financing 8.16 - 9.36% 8.36% - 12.80% 281,503,307 329,165,911

   Short term borrowing 9.00% - 10.63% 10.87% - 16.6% 164,797,557 183,098,258
   446,300,864 512,264,169

66

Notes to the Financial Statements

Sitara Peroxide Limited // Annual Report 2021

   Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

  A change of 100 basis points in mark-up / interest rates at the balance sheet date would have decreased /
(increased) loss for the year by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in
particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for the year
2020.

   Increase  Decrease
   Rupees  Rupees

  At June 30, 2021

  Cash flow sensitivity - variable rate financial liabilities   4,463,009 (4,463,009)

  At June 30, 2020

  Cash flow sensitivity - variable rate financial liabilities   5,122,642 (5,122,642)

  The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on loss for the year and liabilities
of the Company.

 38.6 CAPITAL RISK MANAGEMENT

  The Company’s objectives when managing capital are to safeguard the company’s ability to continue as a
going concern in order to provide returns for shareholders and benefits for other stakeholders and to
maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.

  The Company manages its capital structure which comprises capital and reserves by monitoring return on
net assets and makes adjustments to it in the light of changes in economic conditions. In order to maintain